QANTAS WIN FUEL FOR A YEAR COMPETITION TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Information on how to enter forms part of the terms and conditions of entry. Entry into the promotion is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions.

2. The promoter is Qantas Airways Limited (ABN 16 009 661 901) of 203 Coward Street, Mascot, NSW, Australia 2020 (telephone number 13 31 13) (**Promoter**).

3. The promotion commences at 12:01am AEST on 8 October 2010 and closes at 11:59pm AEST on 30 November 2010 (**Promotion Period**).

4. Entry is open only to Australian resident members of the Qantas Frequent Flyer program, who have linked their membership to Woolworths Everyday Rewards and swapped fuel savings for Qantas Frequent Flyer points at everydayrewards.com.au (**Eligible Entrants**), excluding officers, management, employees and their immediate families of the Promoter and its related bodies corporate and excluding members whose Qantas Frequent Flyer account is suspended, cancelled or otherwise terminated at any time during the Promotion Period or at the time of a prize draw. Eligible Entrants who are under 18 years of age must have approval from their parent or guardian to enter the promotion.

5. To automatically enter the draw, Eligible Entrants must during the Promotion Period earn Qantas Frequent Flyer points on at least one fuel purchase at a participating Caltex Woolworths co-branded fuel outlet by redeeming a fuel saving voucher loaded on their Everyday Rewards card (includes fuel saving vouchers earned prior to the commencement of, or during, the Promotion Period). Information on how to do this is provided at qantas.com/fuel

6. The results of the draw are final and no correspondence will be entered into.

7. Prize winners will be determined by an automated random draw of all valid entries. The first five entries drawn will each be winners. The draw will take place at 2.00pm AEST on 14 December 2010 at 15 Grosvenor Street, Neutral Bay, NSW, Australia 2089 and will be conducted by Mike Da Silva and Associates (AUST) Pty Ltd (ABN 50 003 894 022) (**MDSA**)

8. There will be five (5) prizes.

9. Each prize consists of \$2,500 worth of Caltex Woolworths Petrol Gift Cards issued in denominations of \$500. The Petrol Gift Cards can be redeemed at Caltex Woolworths/Safeway co-branded fuel outlets. Petrol Gift Cards are valid for 12 months from their date of issue and are subject to terms and conditions which can be found at wishgiftcard.com.au. The maximum total prize value is \$12,500.

10. The Promoter does not accept any responsibility or liability for any variation in the value of the prizes.

11. Prizes must be taken as stated and no compensation will be payable if a winner is unable to use a prize as stated. Prizes are not exchangeable or redeemable for cash or other goods or services. Prizes cannot be transferred to any other person, unless agreed to by the Promoter.

12. The Promoter reserves the right to request that the winners provide proof of identity and proof of residency and their Qantas Frequent Flyer membership card.

13. All winner(s) will be notified by mail and their names will be published in *The Australian* newspaper on 21 December 2010.

14. The Promoter reserves the right to redraw in the event of an entrant being unable to satisfy these Terms & Conditions or forfeiting or not claiming a Prize. For any Prize that remains unclaimed or forfeited (through ineligibility or otherwise) as at 14 March 2011, the

Promoter will have MDSA conduct an unclaimed prize draw at 12 noon (AEST) on 1 April 2011 at the same place as the original draw, and the first valid entry drawn will be notified by email and/or mail within 2 days and their name will be published in The Australian newspaper on 8 April 2011.

15. If any act, omission, event or circumstance occurs which is beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter and which prevents the Promoter from complying with these terms and conditions, the Promoter will not be liable for any failure to perform or delay in performing its obligations and the Promoter reserves the right (subject to any applicable law) to cancel, terminate or modify or suspend this promotion.

16. The Promoter, its related bodies corporate and their respective officers, employees, contractors and agents will not be liable for any loss, damage or personal injury whatsoever (including but not limited to direct, indirect and consequential loss) suffered or sustained in connection with this promotion, the promotion of this promotion or the use of any prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (in which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law).

17. Entry details remain the property of the Promoter. The name and photograph of the winner may be used for promotional purposes by the Promoter, unless the winner otherwise notifies the Promoter at the time of accepting the prize. Entrants consent to the Promoter using and disclosing personal information provided in connection with this promotion for the purposes of facilitating the conduct of the promotion and awarding any prizes. Without limiting the foregoing, entrants' personal information provided in connection with this promotion will be handled by Qantas Airways Limited in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Qantas Frequent Flyer program and its Privacy Statement, a copy of which is available at gantas.com/privacy.

18. Authorised under NSW Permit No. LTPS/10/08985, ACT TP10/04166, Victorian Permit No. 10/3397 & SA Licence No. T10/2281